County: WEBER

It is hereby resolved that the governing body of:

WEBER

approves the following property tax rate(s) and revenue(s) for the year:

1. Fund/Budget Type	2. Revenue	3. Tax Rate
10 General Operations	31,672,305	0.001424
20 Interest and Sinking Fund/Bond	3,130,000	0.000141
30 Library	10,550,378	0.000474
40 Flood Control	1,011,446	0.000045
190 Discharge of Judgement	0	0.000000
540 Health	1,823,418	0.000082
550 Paramedic	3,018,416	0.000136
	¢54.005.002	0.004647
	\$51,205,963	0.001647

This resolution is adopted after proper notice and hearing in accordance with UCA 59-2-919 and shall be forwarded to the County Auditor and the Tax Commission in accordance with UCA 59-2-913 and 29-2-920.

Signature of Governing Chair

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Title:

Form PT-800

Rev. 02/15

2021

Tax Year:

2021

County: WEBER

Tax Year:

2021

It is hereby resolved that the governing body of:

COUNTY ASSESSING & COLLECTING LEVY

approves the following property tax rate(s) and revenue(s) for the year: 2021

1. Fund/Budget Type	2. Revenue	3. Tax Rate
955 County Assessing & Collecting	4,907,479	0.000214
	\$4,907,479	0.000214

This resolution is adopted after proper notice and hearing in accordance with UCA 59-2-919 and shall be forwarded to the County Auditor and the Tax Commission in accordance with UCA 59-2-913 and 29-2-920.

County: WEBER

Tax Year:

2021

It is hereby resolved that the governing body of:

MUNICIPAL TYPE SERVICE FUND

approves the following property tax rate(s) and revenue(s) for the year: 2021

1. Fund/Budget Type	2. Revenue	3. Tax Rate
10 General Operations	753,918	0.000220
	\$753,918	0.000220

This resolution is adopted after proper notice and hearing in accordance with UCA 59-2-919 and shall be forwarded to the County Auditor and the Tax Commission in accordance with UCA 59-2-913 and 29-2-920.

Signature of Governing Chair	
Signature:	Date:
Title:	

County: WEBER

It is hereby resolved that the governing body of:

SUMMIT ROAD OVERLAY DISTRICT

approves the following property tax rate(s) and revenue(s) for the year: 2021

1. Fund/Budget Type	2. Revenue	3. Tax Rate
10 General Operations	0	0.000000
560 Municipal Type Services	125,000	0.000666
	\$125,000	0.000666

This resolution is adopted after proper notice and hearing in accordance with UCA 59-2-919 and shall be forwarded to the County Auditor and the Tax Commission in accordance with UCA 59-2-913 and 29-2-920.

Signature of Governing Chair Signature: ______ Date: ______ Title: _______

Form PT-800 Rev. 02/15

Tax Year:

2021